Exhibit 11 Page 1 of 12
Exhibit 11: Tuning Procedure and
Parts List
External Radio Frequency
Power Amplifier ACOM 1011
Model 1011
Array Solutions
2611 North Beltline Rd

41 CTK 111K Cap trimmer 6/110pF N100 250V Violet;
PHILIPS 222 808 31101
1  AVNET Order Code 014019
42 DEG 2X5 LED rect. green diff. 2,0x5mm, Kingbright L-
113GDT
20 Comet Electronics
43 DEG 3DIA LED  Ф3mm green diff. Fairchild HLMP-1790 3 COMET-MLL-30631;Fairchild
- Digi-Key HLMP1790-ND;
Mouser 512-HLMP1790
Exhibit 11 Page 6 of 12
Nr. Code ACOM Description Qty. Delivery
44 DEG 5DIA LED  Ф5mm  green diff.      CQY72 (VQA23);
Fairchild MV6451; HLMP-4740
1 PHILIPS (RFT); Fairchild -
Digi-Key MV6451-ND;
HLMP4740-ND; Mouser 512-
MV6451; 512-HLMP4740
45 DER 2X5 LED rect. red diff. 2,0x5mm Kingbright           L-
113IDT
5 Comet Electronics
46 DER 3DIA LED Ф3mm red diff. Fairchild HLMP-K150 1 COMET-MLL-30331;Fairchild
- Digi-Key HLMPK150-ND;
Mouser 512-HLMPK150
47 DER 5DIA LED  Ф5mm red diff. CQY40 (VQA13);
Fairchild MV6951; HLMP-D150A
2 PHILIPS (RFT); Fairchild -
Digi-Key MV6951-ND;
HLMPD150A-ND; Mouser
512-MV6951; 512-
HLMPD150A
48 DEY 2X5 LED rect. yellow diff. 2,0x5mm Kingbright L-
113YDT
3 Comet Electronics
49 DEY 3DIA LED  Ф3mm  yellow diff.         Fairchild HLMP-
1719
4 COMET-MLL-30531;Fairchild
- Digi-Key HLMP1719-ND;
Mouser 512-HLMP1719
50 DGD 311 Diode germanium D311 2 RUSSIA
51 DSD BAV99 Diode Si SMD case SOT-23 type  BAV99 3 Philips (marking A7p); Diodes
Inc. - Digi-Key BAV99DICT-